meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-2-2024. The Committee approved 

filing this item at its meeting on 11-28-2023.

23-1933 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of Forty-Two Thousand and Zero Cents ($42,000.00) made payable to 

Gregory Haberer, in full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to 

the incident which occurred on May 1, 2023, at or near the intersection of 

South Santa Fe Drive and West Union Avenue in Englewood, Colorado, 

80110, Claim No.

[...]

scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-2-2024. The 

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-29-2023. 

23-1934 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

total sum of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($145,000.00) made payable to Tanya Martinez Perez and Donaldson and 

Law, LLC, in full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to the civil 

action captioned Tanya Martinez Perez v. Thomas J. Moen and City and 

County of Denver which was filed in the Denver District Court, Denver,